
Item: RE925652813  Standard: RI.7, RI.7.1                                

Passage Type: Information                                 

Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct

All Students 12,133 57%

Gender   
Female 5,924 61%
Male 6,208 53%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,239 50%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 47%
Asian 199 73%
Hispanic or Latino 1,009 48%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 64%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,098 59%
Two or More Races 556 56%

Migrant 49 41%

English Learner 385 28%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,243 50%

Students with Disabilities 1,406 33%



Item: RE925652813     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.1     Key: B                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 12,133 16% 57% 9% 18%

Gender      
Female 5,924 14% 61% 8% 17%
Male 6,208 18% 53% 10% 20%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,239 18% 50% 11% 21%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 24% 47% 6% 24%
Asian 199 14% 73% 3% 10%
Hispanic or Latino 1,009 18% 48% 11% 24%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 14% 64% 7% 14%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,098 16% 59% 8% 18%
Two or More Races 556 16% 56% 10% 18%

Migrant 49 12% 41% 16% 31%

English Learner 385 22% 28% 20% 30%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,243 18% 50% 11% 22%

Students with Disabilities 1,406 22% 33% 16% 30%



Item: RE925653760   Standard: RI.7, RI.7.2                                
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 12,059 1.3

Gender   
Female 5,890 1.3
Male 6,168 1.3

Ethnicity   
African American 1,222 1.2
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 1.4
Asian 199 1.4
Hispanic or Latino 998 1.3
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 1.2
White (non-Hispanic) 9,057 1.4
Two or More Races 551 1.3

Migrant 49 1.1

English Learner 377 1

Economically Disadvantaged 7,187 1.3

Students with Disabilities 1,384 1.1



Item: RE925653760    Standard: RI.7, RI.7.2     Key: A & E

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 12,059 8% 50% 42%

Gender     
Female 5,890 8% 50% 42%
Male 6,168 8% 50% 42%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,222 10% 55% 35%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 6% 53% 41%
Asian 199 5% 47% 48%
Hispanic or Latino 998 11% 52% 38%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 14% 50% 36%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,057 7% 49% 44%
Two or More Races 551 11% 53% 37%

Migrant 49 18% 53% 29%

English Learner 377 18% 63% 19%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,187 10% 54% 36%

Students with Disabilities 1,384 14% 59% 27%



Item: RE925655269   Standard: RI.7, RI.7.4                               

Passage Type: Information                                 

Overall Item Performance
Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 12,138 48%

Gender   
Female 5,923 49%
Male 6,214 47%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,240 36%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 35%
Asian 199 61%
Hispanic or Latino 1,008 39%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 64%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,104 50%
Two or More Races 555 43%

Migrant 49 29%

English Learner 384 22%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,249 41%

Students with Disabilities 1,407 32%



Item: RE925655269     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.4     Key: B                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 12,138 9% 48% 37% 7%

Gender      
Female 5,923 7% 49% 37% 7%
Male 6,214 11% 47% 36% 7%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,240 15% 36% 39% 10%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 6% 35% 53% 6%
Asian 199 8% 61% 28% 4%
Hispanic or Latino 1,008 14% 39% 41% 7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14  64% 21% 14%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,104 8% 50% 36% 7%
Two or More Races 555 9% 43% 41% 7%

Migrant 49 16% 29% 41% 14%

English Learner 384 23% 22% 44% 11%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,249 11% 41% 39% 8%

Students with Disabilities 1,407 20% 32% 31% 17%



Item: RE925655811  Standard: RI.7, RI.7.5                                

Passage Type: Information                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 12,131 54%

Gender   
Female 5,921 53%
Male 6,209 55%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,238 46%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 53%
Asian 199 61%
Hispanic or Latino 1,008 52%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 64%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,098 55%
Two or More Races 556 51%

Migrant 49 53%

English Learner 385 45%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,243 50%

Students with Disabilities 1,407 40%



Item: RE925655811     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.5     Key: C                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 12,131 11% 22% 54% 13%

Gender      
Female 5,921 12% 22% 53% 14%
Male 6,209 11% 22% 55% 12%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,238 14% 23% 46% 17%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 6% 35% 53% 6%
Asian 199 8% 18% 61% 14%
Hispanic or Latino 1,008 12% 21% 52% 15%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14  29% 64% 7%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,098 11% 22% 55% 12%
Two or More Races 556 11% 23% 51% 15%

Migrant 49 6% 16% 53% 25%

English Learner 385 12% 21% 45% 23%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,243 12% 23% 50% 15%

Students with Disabilities 1,407 14% 24% 40% 22%



Item: RE925656051   Standard: RI.7, RI.7.6                               

Passage Type: Information                                 
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Percent Correct
All Students 12,139 65%

Gender   
Female 5,924 68%
Male 6,214 63%

Ethnicity   
African American 1,240 61%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 82%
Asian 199 73%
Hispanic or Latino 1,009 64%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 71%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,103 66%
Two or More Races 556 67%

Migrant 49 67%

English Learner 385 59%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,249 63%

Students with Disabilities 1,408 59%



Item: RE925656051     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.6     Key: C                                                    

Passage Type: Information
Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages

Student Group Number of Students A (%) B (%) C (%) D (%)
All Students 12,139 7% 11% 65% 16%

Gender      
Female 5,924 6% 10% 68% 16%
Male 6,214 9% 12% 63% 16%

Ethnicity      
African American 1,240 7% 16% 61% 16%
American Indian or Alaska Native 17 6% 6% 82% 6%
Asian 199 7% 6% 73% 14%
Hispanic or Latino 1,009 7% 13% 64% 16%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 14 14%  71% 14%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,103 7% 11% 66% 16%
Two or More Races 556 7% 9% 67% 16%

Migrant 49 8% 10% 67% 14%

English Learner 385 9% 17% 59% 15%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,249 8% 12% 63% 16%

Students with Disabilities 1,408 8% 17% 59% 16%



Item: RE925656243   Standard: RI.7,RI.7.6                               
Overall Item Performance

Student Group Number of Students Average Item 

Score
All Students 11,973 0.8

Gender   
Female 5,864 0.9
Male 6,108 0.7

Ethnicity   
African American 1,202 0.7
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 1.2
Asian 197 1.1
Hispanic or Latino 997 0.7
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 0.8
White (non-Hispanic) 9,004 0.8
Two or More Races 543 0.7

Migrant 49 0.7

English Learner 375 0.5

Economically Disadvantaged 7,130 0.7

Students with Disabilities 1,378 0.5



Item: RE925656243     Standard: RI.7,RI.7.6     Key: Rubric

Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
Student Group Number of Students Score 0 (%) Score 

1 (%)

Score 

2 (%)
All Students 11,973 33% 53% 14%

Gender     
Female 5,864 27% 55% 18%
Male 6,108 39% 52% 9%

Ethnicity     
African American 1,202 44% 48% 9%
American Indian or Alaska Native 16 6% 69% 25%
Asian 197 16% 54% 30%
Hispanic or Latino 997 36% 55% 9%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 13 39% 46% 15%
White (non-Hispanic) 9,004 32% 54% 15%
Two or More Races 543 36% 55% 9%

Migrant 49 41% 47% 12%

English Learner 375 49% 48% 3%

Economically Disadvantaged 7,130 39% 52% 10%

Students with Disabilities 1,378 55% 43% 2%


	bookmark
	Item: RE925652813  Standard: RI.7, RI.7.1                                Passage Type: Information                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925652813     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.1     Key: B                                                    Passage Type: Information
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925653760   Standard: RI.7, RI.7.2                                
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925653760    Standard: RI.7, RI.7.2     Key: A & E
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925655269   Standard: RI.7, RI.7.4                               Passage Type: Information                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925655269     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.4     Key: B                                                    Passage Type: Information
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925655811  Standard: RI.7, RI.7.5                                Passage Type: Information                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925655811     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.5     Key: C                                                    Passage Type: Information
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925656051   Standard: RI.7, RI.7.6                               Passage Type: Information                                 
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925656051     Standard: RI.7, RI.7.6     Key: C                                                    Passage Type: Information
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages
	Item: RE925656243   Standard: RI.7,RI.7.6                               
	Overall Item Performance
	Item: RE925656243     Standard: RI.7,RI.7.6     Key: Rubric
	Item Breakout Statistics - Score Percentages




